

Nikka Ram vs. Union of India & Anr.

CWP No.1823 of 2022

01.08.2022 Present: Mr. H.R. Dhiman, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India, for the respondents/Union of India.

Admit.

**(Sabina)
Judge**

August 01, 2022
(Yashwant)

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**