

Nikka Ram v. Union of India and Anr.

CWP No. 1823 of 2022

5.12.2025 Present: Mr. H.R. Dhiman, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents/Union of India.

Learned counsel for the parties state that since judgment passed by Delhi High Court in Nikka Ram's case is pending adjudication before the Hon'ble Apex Court, matter may be adjourned to some other date.

In view of the above, list this matter on **20.4.2026**.

December 5, 2025
manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge