

Nikka Ram Vs. Union of India & Anr.

CWP No.1823 of 2022

20.04.2026 Present: Ms. Mamta K. Bhatwan, Advocate, vice Mr. H.R. Dhiman, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents-Union of India.

Learned Counsel for the parties submit that the matter, reference whereof is given in order dated 05.12.2025, is still pending before the Hon'ble Apex Court.

As prayed for, the matter is adjourned *sine die* with liberty to the parties to make a mention for listing of the case after the adjudication of the concerned matter by the Hon'ble Apex Court.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 20, 2026
(Rishi)